by Armstrong Medical
Anaesthesia
2 3
About Armstrong Medical
Armstrong Medical has recently made significant investment in the establishment of
a Precision Engineering Department.  The department now has an enhanced ability to
manufacture thermoplastic injection moulds.  This investment in new skills and technology
means we are better placed to respond quickly to clinical demands and new

or cleaning practises.
6 7
Ordering Information
Code Description Box Qty
AMFM1225 Size 02, infant, strawberry 30
AMFM1235 Size 03, toddler, strawberry 30
AMFM1245 Size 04, child, strawberry 30
AMFM2015 Size 01, neonate, pure-scent 30
AMFM2025 Size 02, infant, pure-scent 30
AMFM2035 Size 03, toddler, pure-scent 30
AMFM2045 Size 04, child, pure-scent 30
AMFM2055 Size 05, medium adult, pure-scent 30
AMFM2065 Size 06, large adult, pure-scent 30
Anaesthetic Face Masks
Ordering Information
Code Description Box Qty
AMFM3015 Size 01, neonate, unscented 30
AMFM3025 Size 02, infant, unscented 30
AMFM3035 Size 03, toddler, unscented 30
AMFM3045 Size 04, child, unscented 30
AMFM3055 Size 05, medium adult, unscented 30
AMFM3065 Size 06, large adult, unscented 30
Key Features & Benefits:
• Delicately scented to minimise the smell of volatile anaesthetic agents during gaseous induction
• Facial cushion manufactured from soft material, pre-inflated to approximately 7-10mmHg, with valve for air volume
adjustment
• 22mm fresh gas inlet located centrally over the patient’s mouth to facilitate fibre optic intubation and airway
suctioning
• Supplied with 4-hook ring for use with a head strap
• Single patient use
• Latex-free
Ordering Information
Code Description Box Qty
AMFM1015 Size 01, neonate, unscented 30
AMFM1025 Size 02, infant, unscented 30
AMFM1035 Size 03, toddler, unscented 30
AMFM1045 Size 04, child, unscented 30
AMFM1055 Size 05, medium adult, unscented 30
AMFM1065 Size 06, large adult, unscented 30
Anaesthetic Face Masks
UltraClear, Scented
UltraClear, Unscented
UltraClear
UltraClear is a range of high quality anaesthetic face masks
available in six sizes from neonate to large adult.
VisiClear
Affordable alternative to UltraClear face masks
Key Features & Benefits:
• Semi-transparent
• Supplied with colour coded 4-hook ring for use with a head strap
• Sizing on mask
• Deep anatomical pre-inflated air cushion
• 22mm fresh gas inlet located centrally over the patient’s mouth to facilitate fibre optic intubation and airway suctioning
• Single patient use
• Latex-free
8 9
Anaesthetic Face Masks Breathing Filters and HMEs
This extensive range of filters offers the user high quality
devices for breathing systems.  High levels of filtration
and humidification efficiency are present throughout the
range.
Key Features & Benefits:
• Bacterial viral filters with filtration efficiency of >99.9%
• HME filters with humidification efficiency up to 33mgH
2
O/L
• Different filter options including ports, angles and elbows to ensure the right choice of device
• Conical fittings are in accordance with ISO standards to ensure good connection stability
• Initial set up is simple, quick and secure
Ordering Information
Code Description Box Qty
PHFT7010 Bacterial viral breathing filter, basic 25
PHFT7011 Bacterial viral breathing filter with CO2 port 25
PHFT7012 Bacterial viral breathing filter with elbow 25
PHFT7013 Bacterial viral breathing filter with port and elbow 25
PHFT7015 Bacterial viral breathing filter for gas return 25
Bacterial Viral Filters
Ordering Information
Code Description Box Qty
PHFT7050 Mini Bacterial viral filter, basic 50
PHFT7051 Mini Bacterial viral filter with elbow 50
PHFT7055 Mini Bacterial viral filter with CO2 port 50
PHFT7056 Mini Bacterial viral filter with port and elbow 50
PHFT7061 Mini Bacterial viral filter, angled with CO2 port 50
Bacterial Viral Mini Filters
Suitable for Paediatric and Adult Patients for Tidal Volumes of 50-900mls
Neonatal Round Masks
Neonatal round silicone masks are soft and flexible.
The mask is crystal clear allowing a clear view of the patient.  The user can regulate
the functional residual capacity (FRC) by providing a consistent PEEP throughout
the resuscitation process.
Key Features & Benefits:
• Crystal clear silicone
• Latex-free
Ordering Information
Neonatal Round
Masks Single Use
Neonatal Round
Masks Reusable
Description Box Qty
AMFM4005 AMFM6005 Round silicone face mask, size 0, small infant, connection 15mmM 20
AMFM4015 AMFM6015 Round silicone face mask, size 1, large infant, connection 15mmM 20
AMFM4025 AMFM6025 Round silicone face mask, size 2, small child, connection 22mmM 20
Anatomical Face Masks
Our anatomical face masks are moulded from clear soft PVC assuring a
comfortable face fit.
Key Features & Benefits:
• Manufactured from clear soft PVC for single use and silicone for reusable
• 3 sizes available
• Sizing on mask
• Latex-free
Ordering Information
Anatomical Face
Masks Single Use
Anatomical Face
Masks Reusable
with hook ring
Description Box Qty
AMFM5035 AMFM6035 Anatomical face mask, size 3, small adult 20
AMFM5045 AMFM6045 Anatomical face mask, size 4, small adult 20
AMFM5055 AMFM6055 Anatomical face mask, size 5, large adult 20
10 11
Breathing Filters and HMEs
Ordering Information
Code Description Box Qty
PHFT7070 Bacterial viral HEPA filter, basic 25
PHFT7080 Bacterial viral HEPA filter with CO2 port 25
PHFT7084 Bacterial viral HEPA filter with elbow and CO2 port 25
PHFT7030 HME/Bacterial viral HEPA filter, basic 25
PHFT7040 HME/Bacterial viral HEPA filter with CO2 port 25
PHFT7042 HME/Bacterial viral HEPA filter with elbow and CO2 port 25
Ordering Information
Code Description Box Qty
PHFT6000 HME/Bacterial viral filter, basic 25
PHFT6005 HME/Bacterial viral filter with elbow 25
PHFT6020 HME/Bacterial viral filter with CO2 port 25
PHFT6025 HME/Bacterial viral filter with elbow with CO2 port 25
Suitable for Paediatric and Adult Patients for Tidal Volumes of 50-900ml
PHFT6100 Mini HME/Bacterial viral filter, basic 50
PHFT6105 Mini HME/Bacterial viral filter with elbow 50
PHFT6120 Mini HME/Bacterial viral filter with CO2 port 50
PHFT6125 Mini HME/Bacterial viral filter with elbow and CO2 port 50
PHFT6130 Mini HME/Bacterial viral filter, angled and CO2 port 50
Ordering Information
Code Description Box Qty
PHFT6060 HME 10, basic 25
PHFT6062 HME 10 with elbow 25
PHFT6070 HME 12, basic 25
PHFT6072 HME 12 with CO2 port 25
PHFT6073 HME 12 with elbow and CO2port 25
PHFT6074 HME 12 with elbow 25
PHFT6215 HME neonatal, basic 25
PHFT6220 HME neonatal with port 25
HEPA Filters (with pleated membrane)
HME/Bacterial Viral Filters Combined
Heat and Moisture Exchangers
Code Tidal Volume
(ml)
Dead Space
(ml)
Filtration
Efficiency
Humdification
Efficiency
(mgH2O/L air)
PHFT7010 150 - 1500 82 >99.999% -
PHFT7011 150 - 1500 82 >99.999% -
PHFT7012 150 - 1500 88 >99.999% -
PHFT7013 150 - 1500 88 >99.999% -
PHFT7015 150 - 1500 82 >99.999% -
Bacterial Viral Mini Filters
Suitable for Paediatric and Adult Patients for Tidal Volumes of 50-900mls
PHFT7050 50 - 900 31 >99.99% -
PHFT7051 50 - 900 33 >99.99% -
PHFT7055 50 - 900 31 >99.99% -
PHFT7056 50 - 900 30 >99.99% -
PHFT7061 50 - 900 31 >99.99% -
HEPA Filters (with pleated membrane)
PHFT7070 200 - 1500 71 >99.9999% -
PHFT7080 200 - 1500 71 >99.9999% -
PHFT7084 200 - 1500 76 >99.9999% -
PHFT7030 200 - 1500 63 >99.9999% 33 at vt 500ml
PHFT7040 200 - 1500 63 >99.9999% 33 at vt 500ml
PHFT7042 200 - 1500 69 >99.9999% 33 at vt 500ml
HME/Bacterial Viral Filters Combined
PHFT6000 150 - 1500 75 >99.999% 32.9 at vt 500ml
PHFT6005 150 - 1500 81 >99.999% 33 at vt 500ml
PHFT6020 150 - 1500 75 >99.999% 32.9 at vt 500ml
PHFT6025 150 - 1500 81 >99.999% 33 at vt 500ml
HME/Bacterial Viral Filters Combined
Suitable for Paediatric and Adult Patients for Tidal Volumes of 50-900ml
PHFT6100 50 - 900 28 >99.99% 31.8 at vt 250ml
PHFT6105 50 - 900 32 >99.99% 32 at vt 250ml
PHFT6120 50 - 900 28 >99.99% 31.8 at vt 250ml
PHFT6125 50 - 900 29 >99.99% 32 at vt 250ml
PHFT6130 50 - 900 28 >99.99% 31.8 at vt 250ml
Heat and Moisture Exchangers
PHFT6060 50 - 900 30 - 28.9 at vt 500ml
PHFT6062 50 - 900 37 - 29 at vt 250ml
PHFT6070 150 - 1500 86 - >33 at vt 500ml

• MRI compatible - single use only
• Preloaded stylette enables the airway to be pre-formed for ease of insertion
Ordering Information
Colour
Code
LaEncore Plus
Reusable
Code
LaPremiere Plus
Single Use
Code
Description Box Qty
AMLA500100* AMLA555100* Size 1, Neonatal 5
AMLA500150*    AMLA555150* Size 1½, Paediatric 5
AMLA500200* AMLA555200* Size 2, Infant 5
AMLA500250* AMLA555250* Size 2½, Child 5
AMLA500300** AMLA555300** Size 3, Large Child/Small Adult 10
AMLA500400** AMLA555400** Size 4, Adult 10
AMLA500500** AMLA555500** Size 5, Large Adult 10
Laryngeal Airways
Single Use and Reusable
*       Including pinch clamp
**     Including pinch clamp and stylette

patient positioning e.g. lateral and stirrups positions
• Customised product designs tailored to optimise insulation and access to surgical sites
Ordering Information
Code Description Box Qty
AMTW1000 Adult head cover 30
AMTW1010 Paediatric head cover 100
AMTW1020 Youth head cover 40
AMTW1100 Legging x 1 40
AMTW1200 Blanket 600 x 600mm (2’ x 2’) 100
AMTW1300 Blanket 1200 x 1200mm (4’ x 4’) 30
AMTW1400 Blanket 2100 x 1200mm (7’ x 4’) 15
AMTW1500 Gown 20
AMTW1600 Jacket 20
AMTW3000 Pulse oximeter mitt x 1 80
AMTW3050 Pulse oximeter boot x 1 80
AMTW2000 Procedure pack: blanket 1200 x 1200mm (4’ x 4’) x 1, legging x 2 and adult head cover x 1 10
AMTW2100 Blanket 2100 x 1200mm (7’ x 4’) x 1 and adult head cover x 1 30
Patient Warming Anaesthetic Procedure Packs
Key Features & Benefits:
• Customised, bespoke induction kit tailored to your exact requirements
• Maximum convenience

AMUF1960/002 Basic Combi-Flex® System, length 7.1m with capnography-ported patient elbow (for MRI) 10
C -   Corrugated  EX - Extendible
Ordering Information
Patient Elbow
Code Plain Capnography
ported
Tubing Type Bagging
Limb Adaptor
Length
2.0 LItre Latex
Free Breathing
Bag
Gas Sampling
Line
Box Qty
1.6m Circuits
AMAC1780 C 40
AMAC1780/5 X C 40
AMAC1780/6 X C 40
AMAC1780/Z EX 40
AMAC1780/089* C 0.8M X X 40
2.0m Circuits
AMAC1784 C 20
AMAC1784/5 X C 20
AMAC1784/6 X C 20
AMAC1784/Z EX 20
2.4m Circuits
AMAC1788 C 20
AMAC1788/5 X C 20
AMAC1788/6 X C 20
AMAC1788/Z EX 20
Bagging Limbs
AMAC1788/025 X C 1.0M X 20
AMAC1406/1/2/001 0.9M X 20
AMAC1406/1/2/003 0.9M X X 20
Paediatric Circuits
1.6m Circuits
AMAC1780/P C 20
AMAC1780/P5 X C 20
AMAC1780/P6 X C 20
2.4m Circuits
AMAC1788/P C 20
AMAC1788/P5 X C 20
AMAC1788/P6 C 20
20 21
Mapleson Breathing Systems Mapleson Breathing Systems
ULTRALACK Circuit
(Mapleson A Modification) with 60cmH2O ULTRA APL Valve and 2.0 Litre Latex-free
Breathing Bag
Ordering Information
Code Description Box Qty
AMAC4705 1.6m with plain patient elbow 20
AMAC4705/6 1.6m with capnography-ported patient elbow 20
AMAC4705/8 1.6m with double swivel patient elbow 20
Coaxial Systems
(Mapleson D Modification)
Ordering Information
Code Description Box Qty
AMCX4505 BASIC BAIN coaxial system  1.6m with plain patient elbow 20
AMCX4605 ULTRABAIN coaxial system length 1.6m with plain patient elbow,
60cmH2O ULTRA APL valve, 2 litre latex-free breathing bag and
scavenging limb
20
AMCX4607 ULTRABAIN coaxial system length 2.4m with plain patient elbow with
60cm H2O ULTRA APL valve and 2.0 litre latex-free breathing bag
20
AMCXN4608 ULTRABAIN coaxial system length 2.9m with plain patient elbow,
60cmH2O ULTRA APL valve, 2 litre latex-free breathing bag and
scavenging limb
20
AYRE’S T-PIECE Circuit
(Mapleson E Modification)
Ordering Information
Code Description Box Qty
AMBS1608/005 2.1m with 40cmH2O ULTRA APL valve with plain patient elbow with 0.5
litre latex-free breathing bag
20
AMBS1608/9 2.1m with 60cmH2O ULTRA APL valve with double swivel ported
patient elbow with 0.5 litre latex-free breathing bag
20
MAPLESON C Circuit
with ULTRA APL Valve and Latex-free Breathing Bag
Ordering Information
Code Description Box Qty
AMBS1604/5/2 2.1m with 60cmH2O ULTRA APL valve with plain patient elbow with 2.0
litre latex-free breathing bag
20
AMBS1604/045 2.1m with 60cmH2O ULTRA APL valve with plain patient elbow with 2.0
litre latex-free breathing bag with disposable manometer
20
AMBS1604/001 2.1m with 40cmH2O ULTRA APL valve with plain patient elbow with 1.0
litre latex-free breathing bag
20
AMBS1604/022 2.1m with 40cmH2O ULTRA APL valve with 0.5 litre latex-free breathing
bag
20
AMBS1604/024 2.1m with 40cmH2O ULTRA APL valve with 1.0 litre latex-free breathing
bag
20
Our  Mapleson Breathing Systems incorporate high quality,
high performance components:

Straight
T-Pieces
Ordering Information
Code Description Box Qty
AMCA1450 T-piece, 22mmM/22mmM/22mmM(15mmF) 50
AMCA1452 T-piece, 22mmM/22mmF/22mmM(15mmF)  50
AMCA1453 T-piece, 22mmM/22mmM/22mmM(15mmF) with 7.6mm port with port
cap
50
AMCA1454 T-piece, 22mmF/22mmM/22mmM(15mmF) with 7.6mm port with port
cap
50
AMCA1455 T-piece, 22mmM/22mmF/22mmF 50
Ordering Information
Code Description Box Qty
AMCA1362 Straight, 30mmM/22mmM 50
AMCA1300 Straight, 22mmM(15mmF)/22mmM(15mmF) 50
AMCA1321 Straight,17mmM/15mmM 50
AMCA1322 Straight, 22mmF/15mmM 50
AMCA1323 Straight, 22mmM(15mmF)/15mmM with CO2 port 50
AMCA1324 Straight, 22mmM(15mmF)/15mmM 50
AMCA1325 Straight, 15mmM/15mmM 50
AMCA1327 Straight, 22mmF/15mmF 50
AMCA1300/1 Straight, 22mmM/22mmM(15mmF) 50
AMCA1301/1 Straight, 22mmF/22mmM 50
AMCA1301/2 Straight, 22mmF/22mmF 50
Elbows
Ordering Information
Code Description Box Qty
AMCA1500 Patient elbow, plain, 22mmM(15mmF)/15mmM (non-coloured) 50
AMCA1510 Patient elbow, plain, 22mmM(15mmF)/15mmM (coloured violet) 50
AMCA1501 Patient elbow, suction-ported, 22mmM(15mmF)/15mmM (non-
coloured)
50
AMCA1511 Patient elbow, suction-ported, 22mmM(15mmF)/15mmM (coloured
violet)
50
AMCA1502 Patient elbow, CO2 ported, 22mmM(15mmF)/15mmM (non-coloured) 50
AMCA1512 Patient elbow, CO2 ported, 22mmM(15mmF)/15mmM (coloured violet) 50
AMCA1550 Patient elbow, double swivel, 22mmM(15mmF)/15mmM (coloured
violet)
50
AMCA1551 Patient elbow, double swivel suction ported, 22mmM(15mmF)/15mmM
(coloured violet)
50
AMCA1552 Patient elbow, double swivel bronchoscopy ported,
22mmM(15mmF)/15mmM (coloured violet)
50
Circuits are available with a variety of accessories, including:
Anaesthetic Face Masks
Page 6
Breathing Filters and HMEs
Page 9
Mouth piece
AMCA5590
Ordering Information
Code Description Box Qty
AMVC1871/022 Entonox® delivery system, length 1.6m with one-way exhalation valve and patient mouthpiece 10
AMVC1871/020 Entonox® delivery system, length 2.4m with one-way exhalation valve, bacterial viral filter and patient mouthpiece 20
AMVC1871/003 Entonox® delivery system, length 2.4m with one-way exhalation valve and UltraClear anaesthetic face mask size 5 medium adult 20
AMVC1871/076 Entonox® delivery system, length 2.8m with one-way exhalation valve and UltraClear anaesthetic face mask size 5 medium adult, with
angled end connector
10
AMVC1871/027 Entonox® delivery system, length 3.6m with machine-end filter, one-way exhalation valve and patient mouthpiece 20
AMVC1871/023 Entonox® delivery system, length 4.9m with one-way exhalation valve with angled adapter for scavenging, with mouthpiece and
angled end connector
10
AMBF1338/001 Mouthpiece with bacterial viral breathing filter 50
AMAC2055/1 UltraClear anaesthetic face mask size 5 medium adult and bacterial viral breathing filter 20
24 25
Accessories
Breathing Bags
Ordering Information
Code Description Box Qty
AMCA6060 0.5 litre, non-conductive, latex-free (coloured green) 20
AMCA6061 1.0 litre, non-conductive, latex-free (coloured green) 20
AMCA6062 2.0 litre, non-conductive, latex-free (coloured green) 20
AMCA6063 3.0 litre, non-conductive, latex-free (coloured green) 20
AMAC1406/1/2/001 Bagging limb adapter for GE anaesthesia machines, length 0.6m with
2.0 litre latex-free breathing bag
20
Ordering Information
Code Description Box Qty
AMGSMDIF701 Gas sampling line, length 3.0m with male Luer connectors 50
AMGSMDIF701/003 Gas sampling line, length 2.4m with male Luer connectors 50
AMGSMDIF701/004 Gas sampling line, length 4.0m with Male Luer connectors 50
AMGSMDIF701/005 Gas sampling line, length 3.0m with male Luer connectors with
detachable female Luer connector
50
AMGSMDIF701/006 Gas sampling line length 3.0m with male to male Luer end connectors
with capnography-ported connector 15mmM/22mmM(15mmF)
50
AMGSMDIF701/008 Gas sampling line length 3.0m with male to male Luer connectors with
capnography-ported connector 15mmM/22mmM(15mmF) and filter
50
AMGSMDIF701/009 Gas sampling line, length 3.0m with male Luer connectors with
detachable patient elbow
50
Pressure Infusors
IV Accessories

XLINA805S Pressure infusor with stopcock valve 3000cc - disposable 1
XLINA805F Pressure infusor with thumbwheel valve 3000cc - disposable 1
Ordering Information
Code Description Box Qty
MDIF510 SAFE-Flow system, double valve 50
MDIF610 SAFE-Flow system, double valve with needle-free connectors 50
MDIF520 IV extension set with one-way valve 50
Key Features & Benefits:
• Available with needle - free IV access
• Non - return valves prevent backtracking and eliminate the risk of under - infusion or unintentional bolus delivery of
drug
• Thumb clamp allows single - handed action
• J - Loop design minimises the risk of line kinking and provides stabilisation of cannulae
Gas Sampling Lines
[1]National Patient Safety Agency, Safe Anaesthesia Liaison Group, Guaranteeing Drug Delivery in Total Intravenous Anaesthesia, October 2009
2MHRA, Medical Device Alert, Intravenous (IV) extension sets with multiple ports: all brands, September 2010
Intended flowBacktracking flow
Backtracking flow
Intended
 flow
SALG identified that a non-return valve prevents backflow of anaesthetic agent into the intravenous fluid line ensuring the
patient is receiving the drug as intended.
An MHRA Alert in 2010 further highlighted the risk of backtracking with IV lines entering multiple ports[2].
Using SAFE-Flow will help reduce your concerns.
26 27
CO2 Absorbent
Ordering Information
Code Description Box Qty
AMAB3000 AMSORB® PLUS 5.0 litre jerican 2
AMAB3200 AMSORB® PLUS 1.2 litre cartridge 12
AMAB3201 AMSORB® PLUS 1.2 litre cartridge (without sealing gasket) 12
AMAB3400 AMSORB® PLUS 1.0kg bag 12
AMAB3800 Prefilled CAN-CAN® absorber, 1 litre for GE Healthcare ADU II anaesthesia workstations 6
AMAB3801 Prefilled G-CAN® absorber, 1 litre for GE Healthcare Aisys, Avance and Aespire anaesthesia workstations 6
AMAB3802 Prefilled Q-CAN absorber, 1 litre for Anmedic anaesthesia workstations with Q circle system 6
AMAB4000 Prefilled BUBBLE-CAN® absorber, 1.3 litre for Dräger anaesthesia workstations excluding Apollo, Pallas and Primus 6
AMAB4001 Prefilled UNIVERSAL BUBBLE-CAN® absorber, 1.2 litre for Dräger anaesthesia workstations including Apollo, Pallas and Primus 6
AMAB4000/001 BUBBLE-PLATE® Adapter for Dräger anaesthesia workstations 1
AMAB4000/002 BUBBLE-BLOC® Adapter for Dräger anaesthesia workstations 1
AMAB0001 Limescale removal fluid, 500mL spray 1
[1] Ahmed, O., and Mannion, S. 2011. The cost implications of replacing soda lime with Amsorb® Plus in clinical practice. ISRN Anesthesiology, vol. 2011, Article ID 730483.
CO2 Absorbent
AMSORB® PLUS
AMSORB® PLUS is a new generation carbon dioxide